OP \$40.00 6499350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714891

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Zhiyu Liao | | 02/18/2022 | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Qiuyun Zeng |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | No. 3039, Bao'an North Road, Luohu District, |
| City: | Shenzhen, Guangdong |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6499350 | JAWFLEW |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3300728147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /Qiuyun Zeng/ |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Qiuyun Zeng/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/17/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRMSAMPLE-Jawflew#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0778

900681948

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas | Liao, Zhiyu | | _ |
|---|--|---|---|
| | (name of assigno | r) | |
| Of No. 88-54, North | Avenue Hantai District Ha | nzhong, Shaanxi CHIN | IA 723000 |
| | (address) | | |
| Owns trademark reg# | 6499350 | or application # _ | 90377547, |
| Word Mark | Jawflew , | | |
| Whereas Zen | g, Qiuyun (name of assigne | e) | |
| of <u>No. 3039, Bao'an I</u> | North Road, Luohu District, (address) | ••••• | g CHINA 518000 |
| and to the Trademark Trademark by the Assi | application and/or registra | tion, together with th ne business relations | to the Trademark and to the |
| | and the second of the second o | | and for good and valuable y acknowledged, the Assignor and |
| and assigns, the Assign registrations, together of the business relatio | nor's entire right, title and in r with (i) the benefit of any ons to the Trademark and to s hereafter due or payable t | nterest in and to the use of the Trademark o the wares or service | s to the Assignee, its successors Trademark application and/or by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill as associated with it, (iii) all income, act to the Trademark(s) to hold |
| Liao, Zhiyi | a | | February 18, 2022 |
| (Signature of assignor) | : | | Date of Execution |
| Name and Title of -i | afan. | | |
| Name and Title of sign if assignor is a corpora | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 03/17/2022